AcuDC 240 DC Power & Energy Meter | Datasheet | 1
DESCRIPTION
AcuDC 240
DC Power & Energy Meter Datasheet
FEATURES
+ 0.2% accuracy on voltage
and current; 0.5% on power
and energy

utput
AcuDC 240 DC Power & Energy Meter | Datasheet | 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model - Voltage Option - Current Option - Power Supply
Option - I/O Option - Communication - Datalogging
AcuDC 243:
Multifunction
1000V: Nominal
Input Voltage
1000Vdc
A0: 0~±10A
P1: 100-240Vac
50/60Hz,
100-300Vdc
X0: No I/O NC: No
Communication
ND: No
Datalogging
600V: Nominal
Input Voltage 600Vdc A1: Shunt (50~100mV) P2: 20-60Vdc X1: 2DI+2AO
(4~20mA/0~20mA)
C: RS485,
Modbus RTU D: Datalogging
300V: Nominal
Input Voltage
300Vdc
A2: Current Hall
Effect Sensor
(4~20mA/12mA±8mA)
X2: 2DI+2AO
(0~5V/1~5V)
60V: Nominal Input
Voltage 60Vdc
A3: Voltage Hall Effect
Sensor (0~±5/0~±4V) X3: 2DI+2RO
5V: Via Hall Effect
Sensor (0-5V/0-4V),
ratio settable
X4: 2DI+2DO
X5: 2DI+ ±15Vdc
X6: 2AI ±15Vdc
(4~20mA/0~20mA)
X7: 2AI ±15Vdc
(0~5V/1~5V)
Ordering Example: AcuDC 243 - 300V - A1 - P1 - X1 - C - D
AcuDC 243 - 5V - A3 - P2 - X7 - C - ND
ACCESSORIES
DIN Rail Mounting Adapter
The AcuDC DIN Rail Mounting
Adapter is the easy way to
mount the AcuDC energy
meter on horizontal DIN rail.
The adapter quickly secures
to the DC meter plus any
additional I/O options for a
quick, secure installation.
USB RS485 Converter
This professional-grade, plug-
and-play USB to Serial RS485